


























Audit Report

I have audited the attached Balance Sheet of "lndian Development Organaisation Trust"

/registered under the Indian Trust Act - Registration Number Lg3/tgg} and having it's Office at No:

151, Venkatesapuram, Perambalur, Perambalur Taluk, Perambalur District, PIN 621 -2t2 and also the

attached Receipts and Payments Account, Income and Expenditure Account for the period ended

31..03.2023 on Financial Statements and report that:

I have obtained all the information and explanation, which to the best of my knowledge and

belief were necessary for the purpose of rny audit.

The Balance Sheet and the Receipts and Payments, Income and Expefrditure Account dealt

with by these reports are in agreement with the books of accounts.

In my opinion and according to the information and explanation given to me the said

accounts given a true and fair view.

a) In the case of the Balance Sheet of the State of Affairs of the Organisation as at

3L.O3.2023

And

b) In case of the Income and Expenditure Account of the " Excess of Expenditure over

Income" for the year ended 31.03.2023

Date: 26.06.2023

Place: Perambalur
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TSSK & ASSOCIATES
No.73-A, Second Floor, Salai Road

(KannaPoa Hotei UPstairs)
Thillai Nagar, TriclrY-52Q O18

Ph :043 i -4C27833, FRN. I'lo ;O14063S

E.mail : tssk.trichy@ grnail.com
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Indian Development Organisation Trust, 151, Venkatesapuram, Perambalur 6t2212.

Consolidated Receipts and Payments Account for the period of 1..04.2022 to 31.03.2023

Receipts

To Opening Balance:

Cash at Bank

Cash in Hand

To Grant received from

Ariyalur Municipality-NULM

DDAWO. Govt. of TN, Perambalur

EE, TWAD Board, Govt. of TN, PBLR

ARCOD -Krishnakiri

To Grant received from The District

Child Protection Unit

To NGO Contribution

To Loan received from Individuals

To Bank Interest

< Payments

By Salary to Project Staff

L,72,382.85 By Staff travel expenses

1.It.g4 By Banner Expenses

By Student Food Expenses

1,92,OOO.OO By Transport and Convenyance

4,G5,OOO.OO Charges to Students

LZ,Og,L3g.Og By Photos & Document Charges

14,000.00 By Village Level Meetings Expen

By Cancor Programme Expenses

1,49,000.00 BY Medical ExP

32,000.00 By Honrorirum for Experts

2,gg,O0O.0O By JJM-WQMS Training Programme

7,997.O3 Perambalur Block Members

Veppanthattai Block Members

Veppur Block Memebrs

Alathur Block Members

By Printing, Stationary & Xerox, post

By Miscellaneous expenses

By Review & Monitoring Expe

By Support to Management

By Contingencies, Publicity etc

By Niranthara Programme

By Child Marriage Survey expense

By Loan Repayment

By Bank Charges

Cash at Barrk

Cash in Hand

25,29,520.92 Total

14,09,550.00

9,600.00

1,200.00

9,800.00

42,000.00

2,000.00

12,500.00

L8,500.00

L0,800.00

3,000.00

54,936.00

80,262.00

91,159.00

1,06,684.00

7,300.00

L8,733.00

7,L00.00

10,000.00

L8,900.00

35,000.00

1,49,1_60,00

3,69,439,00

L,204.05

60,581.83

11,L.94

25,29,520.92

TSSK & ASSOCIATES
No.73-A, Second Floor, Salai Road

(Kannappa Hotel Upstairs)
Thillai Nagar, Trichy-620 018

Ph :043 L-4027833, FRN. FJo:014063S
E.mail: tssk.trichy@gmail.com
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f ndian Development Organisation Trust, 151, Venkatesapuram, Perambalur 6L22L2

Consolidated Income and Expenditure Account for the period of L.04.2022 to 31.03.2023

Expenditure

To Salary to Project Staff

To Staff travel expenses

To Banner Expenses

To Student Food Expenses

ToTransport a nd Convenya nce

Charges to Students

To Photos & Document Charges

To Village Level Meetings Expen

To Cancor Programme Expenses

To Medical Exp

To Honrorirum for Experts

To JJM-WQMS Training Programme

Perambalur Block Members

Veppanthattai Block Members

Veppur Block Memebrs

Alathur Block Members

To Printing, Stationary & Xerox, post

To Miscellaneous expenses

To Review & Monitoring Expe

To Support to Management

To Contingencies, Publicity etc

To Niranthara Programme

To Child Marriage Survey expense

To Loan Repayment

To Bank Charges

Total

lncome

L4,09,550.00 To Grant received from

9,600.00 Ariyalur Municipality-NULM

1,200.00 DDAWO. Govt. of TN, Perambalur

9,800.00 EE, TWAD Board, Govt. of TN, PBLR

ARCOD -Krishnakiri

42,000.00 To Grant received from The District

2,000.00 Child Protection Unit

12,500.00 To NGO Contribution

18,500.00 To FCC Grant Due

10,800.00 To Bank lnterest

3,000.00 To Excess of Expenditure over

Income

54,936.00

80,262.00

9L,L59.00

1,06,684.00

7,300.00

18,733.00

7,L00.00

L0,000.00

18,900.00

35,000.00

L,49,160.00

3,69,439,00

t,204.05

1,92,000.00

4,65,000.00

12,09,139,00

14,000.00

1,49,000.00

32,000.00

2,88,000.00

7,887.03

7,Lt,801_.O2

24,68,827.O5 Total 24,68,827.O5

(Kannappa Hotel Upstairs)
Thillai Nagar, Trichy-F20 0L8

Ph :0431.-4027833, FRN. No:014053S
E.mail: tssk.trichy@gmail.com
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f ndian Development organisation Trust,151, Venkatesapuram, perambalur 6t22tz
Consolidated Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2023

Liabilities { Assets

Capital Fund Furniture

Opening Balance 13,30,343.73 Office Equipment

Add: Excess of Income over Expenditurr -L,Lt,gO!.O2 Vessels

Computer & Accessories

L2,!9,542.71 Camera & Flash

t
81,669.00

44,868.00

5,133.00

81,930,00

15,775.00

963.00

2,552.00

3,442.O0

2,745.00

13,972.00

15,500.00

2,000.00

37,747.00

2L,600.00

4,950.00

13,44,055.00

60,581.93

IL1,.94

Sundry Creditors

Total

uDlN 1 29?2*bo|Bqruq N trt9

SteelAlmirah

5,20,951,06 BPL Colour W

Type Writer

Amplifier with Tape Recorder

Sewing Machines

Rent Advance

Telephone Deposit

Welding Machine

Laptop

TDS-IT

Grant Due

Cash at Bank

Cash in Hand

17,39,493.77 Total L7,39,493.77

TSSK & ASSOCIATES
No.73-A, Second Floor, Salai Road

(Kannappa Hotel Upstairs)
Thillai Nagar, Trichy-62Q 018

Ph :043 L-4027833, FRN.No:0140635
E.mai l: tssk.trichy@gmail.com


